
 
 
Van XC Meet  
YWAM/Twin Oaks Ranch 
Sep. 21, 2013 
 
Varsity Girls   
   
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1  Eustace 36  3  5  7  8  13  16  29 13:41.18  0:29.64 
2  Bullard  86  6  10  17  21  32     14:07.41  1:01.31 
3  Kaufman  115  2  4  19  44  46     14:14.79  1:47.68 
4  Cushing 121  9  12  30  31  39  47  48 14:22.28  1:11.20 
5  Canton 126  15  23  24  27  37  59   14:28.39  0:50.42 
6  Van  154  1  18  33  49  53  64   14:40.26  2:39.98 
7  Wills Point  156  22  25  26  40  43  52   14:39.12  0:36.23 
8  Mabank  197  11  20  36  62  68     15:18.58  3:01.37 
9  Kilgore  221  14  45  51  54  57  58  60 15:18.97  1:54.71 
10  Emory Rains  233  28  38  50  56  61  66  72 15:28.39  1:41.46 
11  Grand Saline  252  34  35  41  69  73  75  80 15:50.50  2:50.40 
12  Quitman  328  42  65  71  74  76  79  81 17:06.33  3:37.75 
13  Mineola  365  55  67  78  82  83  85   18:38.29  4:58.81 
14  Brownsboro Isd 380  63  70  77  84  86     19:09.46  5:07.34 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Eustace 
3  Shelby White  13:29.59 
5  Skye Burns  13:36.11 
7  Chloe Moore  13:39.04 
8  Breanna Ragan  13:41.93 
13  Alyssa Shaddox 13:59.23 
16  Harley Kile  14:10.31 
29  Chanda Westbrooke  14:35.45 
Total Time = 68:25.92     Total Places = 36 
 
2. Bullard 
6  Jacey Preston  13:38.15 
10  Jacee Callens  13:46.07 
17  Margaret Bloxom  14:12.51 
21  Rachel Kelley  14:20.86 
32  Sara Watson  14:39.46 
Total Time = 70:37.08     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Kaufman 
2  Kendall Pearson 13:19.07 
4  Jannah Burrows 13:32.92 



19  Sheila Gonzalez 14:13.65 
44  Corina Badillo  15:01.56 
46  Brynn Smith  15:06.76 
Total Time = 71:13.98     Total Places = 115 
 
4. Cushing 
9  Morgan Myers  13:44.62 
12  April Myers  13:57.00 
30  Sammi Jo Brashears  14:36.39 
31  Margaret Carpenter  14:37.59 
39  Aurora Vazquez 14:55.82 
47  Jennifer Gainvors  15:11.21 
48  Jessica Rowell  15:12.65 
Total Time = 71:51.43     Total Places = 121 
 
5. Canton 
15  Khaki Carr  14:04.53 
23  Juliana Bratcher 14:24.14 
24  Madison Walker  14:26.12 
27  Karen James  14:32.23 
37  Morgan Palmer 14:54.95 
59  Kendall Bright  16:01.04 
Total Time = 72:21.98     Total Places = 126 
 
6. Van 
1  Beth Maddox  13:08.01 
18  Aurora Halamka  14:13.21 
33  Vicky cazarez  14:41.61 
49  Sofia Landaverde  15:30.50 
53  Yaniah Guzman 15:48.00 
64  Ashley Andrews 16:42.75 
Total Time = 73:21.34     Total Places = 154 
 
7. Wills Point 
22  Gaby Gonzalez  14:23.18 
25  Abbie Phillips  14:26.81 
26  Mackenzie Roberts  14:29.95 
40  Meghan Phillips 14:56.25 
43  Elaine Jeffrey  14:59.42 
52  Victorya Ortega 15:46.39 
Total Time = 73:15.62     Total Places = 156 
 
8. Mabank 
11  Meagan Holyfield  13:52.84 
20  Carson Marsh  14:19.92 
36  Lexie Hawkins  14:54.61 
62  Kelsie Clark  16:31.34 
68  Maci Hall  16:54.21 



Total Time = 76:32.93     Total Places = 197 
 
9. Kilgore 
14  karsen davis  14:01.03 
45  angelina chavez 15:03.82 
51  holly switzer  15:45.11 
54  cristal martinez 15:49.15 
57  mireya venegas 15:55.75 
58  leslie anaya  16:00.84 
60  lizet chavez  16:04.73 
Total Time = 76:34.87     Total Places = 221 
 
10. Emory Rains 
28  Kate Kiser  14:32.96 
38  Hannah Dickens 14:55.34 
50  Crystal Garcia  15:43.92 
56  Corley Cole  15:55.31 
61  Stormy Judge  16:14.43 
66  K Wright  16:51.15 
72  Jasmine Robinson  17:23.62 
Total Time = 77:21.98     Total Places = 233 
 
11. Grand Saline 
34  Destiany Binkley  14:43.46 
35  Rachel Rodgers 14:53.93 
41  Isabella Morgan 14:57.62 
69  AnaKaren Gaspar  17:03.59 
73  Sarai Cruz  17:33.87 
75  Kyrie Brown  17:56.37 
80  Jessica Todd  19:38.48 
Total Time = 79:12.50     Total Places = 252 
 
12. Quitman 
42  Ashley Osbourn 14:58.86 
65  Bethany Webber  16:50.71 
71  Madie Silva  17:19.65 
74  Maria Flores  17:45.84 
76  Megan Ross  18:36.61 
79  Morgan Winkles  19:30.56 
81  Emily Garcia  19:42.84 
Total Time = 85:31.69     Total Places = 328 
 
13. Mineola 
55  Kirstiana Welch 15:52.62 
67  Hanna Louderman  16:51.51 
78  Haven Hill  19:18.75 
82  Thelma Peyton  20:17.12 
83  Paxton Fabion  20:51.43 



85  Cassidy Rose  21:17.34 
Total Time = 93:11.45     Total Places = 365 
 
14. Brownsboro Isd 
63  Marisol Suarez  16:37.68 
70  Charley Page  17:18.92 
77  Lucero Rosa  18:48.53 
84  Mariela Moreno  21:17.17 
86  Leslie Vazquez  21:45.03 
Total Time = 95:47.34     Total Places = 380 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1  1  Beth Maddox  13:08.01  Van 
2  2  Kendall Pearson 13:19.07  Kaufman 
3    Claudia Charles 13:27.00  Unattached 
4  3  Shelby White  13:29.59  Eustace 
5  4  Jannah Burrows 13:32.92  Kaufman 
6  5  Skye Burns  13:36.11  Eustace 
7  6  Jacey Preston  13:38.15  Bullard 
8  7  Chloe Moore  13:39.04  Eustace 
9  8  Breanna Ragan  13:41.93  Eustace 
10  9  Morgan Myers  13:44.62  Cushing 
11  10  Jacee Callens  13:46.07  Bullard 
12    Alexxa Facio  13:49.59  West Rusk 
13  11  Meagan Holyfield  13:52.84  Mabank 
14  12  April Myers  13:57.00  Cushing 
15  13  Alyssa Shaddox 13:59.23  Eustace 
16  14  karsen davis  14:01.03  Kilgore 
17  15  Khaki Carr  14:04.53  Canton 
18    Caitlin Lennon  14:09.93  Alba‐Golden 
19  16  Harley Kile  14:10.31  Eustace 
20  17  Margaret Bloxom  14:12.51  Bullard 
21  18  Aurora Halamka  14:13.21  Van 
22  19  Sheila Gonzalez 14:13.65  Kaufman 
23  20  Carson Marsh  14:19.92  Mabank 
24    Alison Nutt  14:20.11  West Rusk 
25  21  Rachel Kelley  14:20.86  Bullard 
26  22  Gaby Gonzalez  14:23.18  Wills Point 
27  23  Juliana Bratcher 14:24.14  Canton 
28  24  Madison Walker  14:26.12  Canton 
29  25  Abbie Phillips  14:26.81  Wills Point 
30  26  Mackenzie Roberts  14:29.95  Wills Point 
31  27  Karen James  14:32.23  Canton 
32  28  Kate Kiser  14:32.96  Emory Rains 
33  29  Chanda Westbrooke  14:35.45  Eustace 
34  30  Sammi Jo Brashears  14:36.39  Cushing 
35  31  Margaret Carpenter  14:37.59  Cushing 



36  32  Sara Watson  14:39.46  Bullard 
37  33  Vicky cazarez  14:41.61  Van 
38  34  Destiany Binkley  14:43.46  Grand Saline 
39    Noa Taylor  14:47.23  Eustace 
40  35  Rachel Rodgers 14:53.93  Grand Saline 
41  36  Lexie Hawkins  14:54.61  Mabank 
42  37  Morgan Palmer 14:54.95  Canton 
43  38  Hannah Dickens 14:55.34  Emory Rains 
44  39  Aurora Vazquez 14:55.82  Cushing 
45  40  Meghan Phillips 14:56.25  Wills Point 
46  41  Isabella Morgan 14:57.62  Grand Saline 
47  42  Ashley Osbourn 14:58.86  Quitman 
48  43  Elaine Jeffrey  14:59.42  Wills Point 
49  44  Corina Badillo  15:01.56  Kaufman 
50  45  angelina chavez 15:03.82  Kilgore 
51    Valerie Luevanos  15:04.21  Edgewood 
52  46  Brynn Smith  15:06.76  Kaufman 
53  47  Jennifer Gainvors  15:11.21  Cushing 
54  48  Jessica Rowell  15:12.65  Cushing 
55    Elizabeth Soto  15:27.73  Chapel Hill 
56  49  Sofia Landaverde  15:30.50  Van 
57    Kendall Rhodus 15:33.71  All Saints Episcopal  
58  50  Crystal Garcia  15:43.92  Emory Rains 
59  51  holly switzer  15:45.11  Kilgore 
60  52  Victorya Ortega 15:46.39  Wills Point 
61  53  Yaniah Guzman 15:48.00  Van 
62  54  cristal martinez 15:49.15  Kilgore 
63  55  Kirstiana Welch 15:52.62  Mineola 
64  56  Corley Cole  15:55.31  Emory Rains 
65  57  mireya venegas 15:55.75  Kilgore 
66  58  leslie anaya  16:00.84  Kilgore 
67  59  Kendall Bright  16:01.04  Canton 
68    Abbey Stanton  16:01.31  Chapel Hill 
69  60  lizet chavez  16:04.73  Kilgore 
70    Ashley Meador  16:09.59  West Rusk 
71    Paige Parker  16:12.53  Edgewood 
72  61  Stormy Judge  16:14.43  Emory Rains 
73    Jasmin Rodarte 16:19.81  Cushing 
74    Sydney Taylor  16:26.67  Edgewood 
75  62  Kelsie Clark  16:31.34  Mabank 
76    joana lara  16:34.92  Kilgore 
77  63  Marisol Suarez  16:37.68  Brownsboro Isd 
78  64  Ashley Andrews 16:42.75  Van 
79  65  Bethany Webber  16:50.71  Quitman 
80  66  K Wright  16:51.15  Emory Rains 
81  67  Hanna Louderman  16:51.51  Mineola 
82  68  Maci Hall  16:54.21  Mabank 
83  69  AnaKaren Gaspar  17:03.59  Grand Saline 



84    Charlotte Gainvors  17:11.62  Cushing 
85  70  Charley Page  17:18.92  Brownsboro Isd 
86  71  Madie Silva  17:19.65  Quitman 
87  72  Jasmine Robinson  17:23.62  Emory Rains 
88  73  Sarai Cruz  17:33.87  Grand Saline 
89    Jessica McGaha 17:43.18  Chapel Hill 
90  74  Maria Flores  17:45.84  Quitman 
91    Marlene Estrada  17:52.89  Chapel Hill 
92  75  Kyrie Brown  17:56.37  Grand Saline 
93    giovanna murillo  18:18.51  Kilgore 
94  76  Megan Ross  18:36.61  Quitman 
95  77  Lucero Rosa  18:48.53  Brownsboro Isd 
96  78  Haven Hill  19:18.75  Mineola 
97  79  Morgan Winkles  19:30.56  Quitman 
98    Cathrine Armstrong  19:36.28  West Rusk 
99  80  Jessica Todd  19:38.48  Grand Saline 
100    Courtney Eenigenburg  19:41.92  Emory Rains 
101  81  Emily Garcia  19:42.84  Quitman 
102  82  Thelma Peyton  20:17.12  Mineola 
103  83  Paxton Fabion  20:51.43  Mineola 
104  84  Mariela Moreno  21:17.17  Brownsboro Isd 
105  85  Cassidy Rose  21:17.34  Mineola 
106  86  Leslie Vazquez  21:45.03  Brownsboro Isd 
 
Varsity Boys 
     
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1  Eustace 58  2  6  10  18  22  23  26 18:02.28  2:11.07 
2  Kilgore  64  4  7  9  17  27  32  42 18:18.92  1:20.96 
3  Kaufman  84  11  12  16  21  24     18:33.22  0:30.26 
4  Edgewood  109  1  19  20  33  36  46  53 18:36.00  3:30.42 
5  Canton 161  3  31  39  41  47     19:35.32  3:21.95 
6  Wills Point  173  8  29  30  48  58  59   19:46.64  3:30.17 
7  Mabank  179  5  37  38  49  50     19:59.88  3:03.53 
8  Quitman  195  13  28  45  54  55  61  62 20:06.95  2:50.50 
9  Bullard  221  34  40  43  44  60     20:35.45  2:22.62 
10  Van  231  25  35  51  56  64  70   20:51.32  4:22.54 
11  Mineola  262  15  52  63  65  67     22:09.12  6:36.76 
12  Chapel Hill  274  14  57  66  68  69     23:29.28  7:51.79 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Eustace 
2  Mark Zimmerer 16:35.92 
6  Brandon Richardson  17:58.04 
10  Ayden Reed  18:14.12 
18  Hunter Rose  18:36.31 



22  Cade Yates  18:47.00 
23  Preston Schwartz  18:48.00 
26  Zane Arambula  18:53.43 
Total Time = 90:11.40     Total Places = 58 
 
2. Kilgore 
4  Sergio Rubalcava  17:43.12 
7  Octavio Venegas  18:03.07 
9  Clayton Fletcher  18:12.45 
17  Clinton Rounsavall  18:31.85 
27  Jose Galvan  19:04.09 
32  Juan Silva  19:13.32 
42  Angel Martinez 20:26.35 
Total Time = 91:34.60     Total Places = 64 
 
3. Kaufman 
11  Cruz Chavez  18:19.39 
12  Justo Ramirez  18:21.64 
16  Saul Valadez  18:30.90 
21  Israel Lopez  18:44.53 
24  Justin Dees  18:49.65 
Total Time = 92:46.12     Total Places = 84 
 
4. Edgewood 
1  Trent Phelps  16:20.68 
19  Gage Williams  18:38.17 
20  Canyon Jayroe  18:42.07 
33  Joseph Ruark  19:27.96 
36  Albert Alvizo  19:51.10 
46  Garrett Baker  20:36.04 
53  Jake Johnson  21:07.90 
Total Time = 93:00.01     Total Places = 109 
 
5. Canton 
3  Ryan Huddle  17:23.48 
31  Justin Rhines  19:12.65 
39  Cordale Harrison  20:13.68 
41  Will Huddle  20:21.35 
47  Sly Horton  20:45.43 
Total Time = 97:56.62     Total Places = 161 
 
6. Wills Point 
8  Ryan Stone  18:08.14 
29  Maverick Cunigan  19:07.29 
30  Thomas Oviedo 19:11.82 
48  Logan Morris  20:47.64 
58  Jackson Ramsey 21:38.31 
59  Matt Mayfield  21:46.98 



Total Time = 98:53.21     Total Places = 173 
 
7. Mabank 
5  Adam Reeves  17:51.79 
37  Justin Smith  20:09.28 
38  Cole Plunkett  20:13.34 
49  Josh Odom  20:49.65 
50  Jace Capehart  20:55.32 
Total Time = 99:59.40     Total Places = 179 
 
8. Quitman 
13  Walter Ortiz  18:26.48 
28  Jose Rojos  19:04.82 
45  Lupe Artega  20:34.01 
54  Adolfo Flores  21:12.46 
55  Juan Delgadillo  21:16.98 
61  Cord Conley  22:07.50 
62  Jacob Franzen  22:10.43 
Total Time = 100:34.78     Total Places = 195 
 
9. Bullard 
34  Dylan Stegall  19:40.14 
40  McKay Younger 20:18.46 
43  Brady Moore  20:26.73 
44  Caleb Wall  20:29.15 
60  Ali Zied 22:02.76 
Total Time = 102:57.26     Total Places = 221 
 
10. Van 
25  Jacob Carter  18:51.67 
35  Eric Lemus  19:43.71 
51  Danny Campa  20:58.31 
56  Ben Tunnell  21:28.71 
64  Zach Muniz  23:14.21 
70  Kane Pearson  26:49.10 
Total Time = 104:16.64     Total Places = 231 
 
11. Mineola 
15  Jason Smith  18:29.42 
52  Brody Tanner  21:05.67 
63  Eric Ranjo  22:41.68 
65  Travis Brownin  23:22.67 
67  Luis Melo  25:06.18 
Total Time = 110:45.64     Total Places = 262 
 
12. Chapel Hill 
14  Shafen Borah  18:27.06 
57  Dylan Deike  21:35.57 



66  David Estrada  24:46.32 
68  Austin FcFarland  26:18.57 
69  Joe Dotson  26:18.85 
Total Time = 117:26.40     Total Places = 274 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1  1  Trent Phelps  16:20.68  Edgewood 
2  2  Mark Zimmerer 16:35.92  Eustace 
3  3  Ryan Huddle  17:23.48  Canton 
4  4  Sergio Rubalcava  17:43.12  Kilgore 
5  5  Adam Reeves  17:51.79  Mabank 
6    Cameron Milligan  17:57.43  Brownsboro Isd 
7  6  Brandon Richardson  17:58.04  Eustace 
8  7  Octavio Venegas  18:03.07  Kilgore 
9  8  Ryan Stone  18:08.14  Wills Point 
10  9  Clayton Fletcher  18:12.45  Kilgore 
11  10  Ayden Reed  18:14.12  Eustace 
12  11  Cruz Chavez  18:19.39  Kaufman 
13  12  Justo Ramirez  18:21.64  Kaufman 
14    Kris Guadarrama  18:26.01  Cushing 
15  13  Walter Ortiz  18:26.48  Quitman 
16  14  Shafen Borah  18:27.06  Chapel Hill 
17  15  Jason Smith  18:29.42  Mineola 
18  16  Saul Valadez  18:30.90  Kaufman 
19  17  Clinton Rounsavall  18:31.85  Kilgore 
20    Vann Hassell  18:35.76  King's Academy Christ 
21  18  Hunter Rose  18:36.31  Eustace 
22  19  Gage Williams  18:38.17  Edgewood 
23  20  Canyon Jayroe  18:42.07  Edgewood 
24  21  Israel Lopez  18:44.53  Kaufman 
25  22  Cade Yates  18:47.00  Eustace 
26  23  Preston Schwartz  18:48.00  Eustace 
27  24  Justin Dees  18:49.65  Kaufman 
28  25  Jacob Carter  18:51.67  Van 
29    Scott McCartney  18:52.53  Emory Rains 
30  26  Zane Arambula  18:53.43  Eustace 
31  27  Jose Galvan  19:04.09  Kilgore 
32  28  Jose Rojos  19:04.82  Quitman 
33  29  Maverick Cunigan  19:07.29  Wills Point 
34  30  Thomas Oviedo 19:11.82  Wills Point 
35  31  Justin Rhines  19:12.65  Canton 
36  32  Juan Silva  19:13.32  Kilgore 
37    Blake Reynolds  19:26.81  Alba‐Golden 
38  33  Joseph Ruark  19:27.96  Edgewood 
39    Elba Grant  19:35.76  Grand Saline 
40  34  Dylan Stegall  19:40.14  Bullard 
41    Valente Abrego 19:40.53  Alba‐Golden 



42    Marco Hernandez  19:41.57  Grand Saline 
43  35  Eric Lemus  19:43.71  Van 
44  36  Albert Alvizo  19:51.10  Edgewood 
45    Gabe Purselley  19:56.67  Eustace 
46    Aidan Jang  19:59.93  All Saints Episcopal  
47    Colin Eenigenburg  20:02.29  Emory Rains 
48    Clayton Lennon 20:05.76  Alba‐Golden 
49  37  Justin Smith  20:09.28  Mabank 
50  38  Cole Plunkett  20:13.34  Mabank 
51  39  Cordale Harrison  20:13.68  Canton 
52  40  McKay Younger 20:18.46  Bullard 
53  41  Will Huddle  20:21.35  Canton 
54  42  Angel Martinez 20:26.35  Kilgore 
55  43  Brady Moore  20:26.73  Bullard 
56  44  Caleb Wall  20:29.15  Bullard 
57  45  Lupe Artega  20:34.01  Quitman 
58    Garet Essary  20:35.23  Brownsboro Isd 
59  46  Garrett Baker  20:36.04  Edgewood 
60    Nicholas Klouda 20:38.12  All Saints Episcopal  
61    Jake Kindle  20:44.67  Alba‐Golden 
62  47  Sly Horton  20:45.43  Canton 
63  48  Logan Morris  20:47.64  Wills Point 
64  49  Josh Odom  20:49.65  Mabank 
65  50  Jace Capehart  20:55.32  Mabank 
66    Joseph Richardson  20:55.73  Emory Rains 
67  51  Danny Campa  20:58.31  Van 
68  52  Brody Tanner  21:05.67  Mineola 
69  53  Jake Johnson  21:07.90  Edgewood 
70  54  Adolfo Flores  21:12.46  Quitman 
71    Spencer Means 21:13.92  Grand Saline 
72  55  Juan Delgadillo  21:16.98  Quitman 
73  56  Ben Tunnell  21:28.71  Van 
74  57  Dylan Deike  21:35.57  Chapel Hill 
75  58  Jackson Ramsey 21:38.31  Wills Point 
76  59  Matt Mayfield  21:46.98  Wills Point 
77    Collin Brown  21:54.14  All Saints Episcopal  
78  60  Ali Zied 22:02.76  Bullard 
79    Carter Koehler  22:03.18  All Saints Episcopal  
80  61  Cord Conley  22:07.50  Quitman 
81  62  Jacob Franzen  22:10.43  Quitman 
82    Colton Burns  22:17.92  Emory Rains 
83  63  Eric Ranjo  22:41.68  Mineola 
84    Jose Garcia  22:54.73  Quitman 
85  64  Zach Muniz  23:14.21  Van 
86  65  Travis Brownin  23:22.67  Mineola 
87    Matthew Trichel  23:28.34  West Rusk 
88    Keith Cantu  24:28.76  Brownsboro Isd 
89  66  David Estrada  24:46.32  Chapel Hill 



90  67  Luis Melo  25:06.18  Mineola 
91  68  Austin FcFarland  26:18.57  Chapel Hill 
92  69  Joe Dotson  26:18.85  Chapel Hill 
93  70  Kane Pearson  26:49.10  Van 
 
 
 
JV Girls 
YWAM 
Sep. 28, 2013 
   
   
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1  Kaufman  22  2  3  4  6  7  9  15 15:17.49  0:36.15 
2  Fruitvale  42  1  5  10  12  14  16  24 16:13.01  2:54.87 
3  Mabank  85  8  13  17  21  26     18:00.15  4:33.59 
4  Kilgore  90  11  18  19  20  22  23  25 17:49.26  1:31.26 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Kaufman 
2  Fantasy Chavez 15:05.96 
3  Danielle Prox  15:06.76 
4  Lia Chalk  15:08.04 
6  Accuria Washington  15:24.57 
7  Gracie Williams 15:42.12 
9  Cambridge Coy  16:10.98 
15  Peyton Gilreath 17:32.09 
Total Time = 76:27.48     Total Places = 22 
 
2. Fruitvale 
1  Katelyn Chennault  14:27.46 
5  Shelbie Teague  15:20.79 
10  Karen Crane  16:37.67 
12  Elvia Torres  17:16.78 
14  Audrey Robinson  17:22.34 
16  Kylie Eslinger  17:39.09 
24  Kennedy Kvapil 18:57.15 
Total Time = 81:05.06     Total Places = 42 
 
3. Mabank 
8  Jill Odom  16:01.03 
13  Anna Sanchez  17:18.28 
17  Summer Garza  17:55.50 
21  Kristina Flatt  18:11.32 
26  Peyton Holyfield  20:34.62 
Total Time = 90:00.76     Total Places = 85 



 
4. Kilgore 
11  casey trejo  16:46.62 
18  alexis jamaica  17:58.15 
19  rachael lindsey  17:58.93 
20  cristina cazares 18:04.73 
22  adriana galvan  18:17.89 
23  maria chico  18:50.17 
25  vanessa gonzales  20:09.54 
Total Time = 89:06.34     Total Places = 90 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1  1  Katelyn Chennault  14:27.46  Fruitvale 
2    Dani Pruitt  14:40.87  Canton 
3  2  Fantasy Chavez 15:05.96  Kaufman 
4  3  Danielle Prox  15:06.76  Kaufman 
5  4  Lia Chalk  15:08.04  Kaufman 
6    Nancy Lopez  15:11.06  Canton 
7    Kelly Ellis  15:17.68  Bullard 
8  5  Shelbie Teague  15:20.79  Fruitvale 
9  6  Accuria Washington  15:24.57  Kaufman 
10  7  Gracie Williams 15:42.12  Kaufman 
11    Payton Schwartz  15:51.76  Eustace 
12    Samantha O\\\'bier  15:58.82  Wills Point 
13  8  Jill Odom  16:01.03  Mabank 
14  9  Cambridge Coy  16:10.98  Kaufman 
15    Aillen Castruita 16:16.51  Wills Point 
16    Montana De La Cruz  16:24.95  Wills Point 
17    Kamryn Stephens  16:28.28  Bullard 
18  10  Karen Crane  16:37.67  Fruitvale 
19    Selma Ortiz  16:44.07  Wills Point 
20  11  casey trejo  16:46.62  Kilgore 
21    Tracey Johnson 16:54.43  Bullard 
22    Jacey Warner  17:04.64  Eustace 
23  12  Elvia Torres  17:16.78  Fruitvale 
24  13  Anna Sanchez  17:18.28  Mabank 
25  14  Audrey Robinson  17:22.34  Fruitvale 
26  15  Peyton Gilreath 17:32.09  Kaufman 
27  16  Kylie Eslinger  17:39.09  Fruitvale 
28  17  Summer Garza  17:55.50  Mabank 
29  18  alexis jamaica  17:58.15  Kilgore 
30  19  rachael lindsey  17:58.93  Kilgore 
31    Lizzie Johnson  18:02.65  Canton 
32  20  cristina cazares 18:04.73  Kilgore 
33  21  Kristina Flatt  18:11.32  Mabank 
34  22  adriana galvan  18:17.89  Kilgore 
35    Kathrynn Hall  18:35.56  Kaufman 



36  23  maria chico  18:50.17  Kilgore 
37  24  Kennedy Kvapil 18:57.15  Fruitvale 
38    Alondra Perez  19:10.12  Quitman 
39    Trina Gilbert  19:46.71  Quitman 
40  25  vanessa gonzales  20:09.54  Kilgore 
41  26  Peyton Holyfield  20:34.62  Mabank 
42    rosa amaro  22:16.00  Kilgore 
43    Neydiht Santos  22:23.81  Quitman 
 
 
JV Boys 
YWAM 
Sep. 28, 2013 
   
   
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1  Eustace 38  2  3  7  10  16  17  26 20:15.94  2:27.23 
2  Kilgore  61  6  11  12  14  18  33   21:06.90  1:44.70 
3  Kaufman  74  4  8  15  20  27  32   21:28.03  3:50.04 
4  Mabank  78  1  13  19  22  23  35   21:29.21  4:04.40 
5  Fruitvale  117  5  25  28  29  30  31  34 22:52.30  3:48.21 
6  Wills Point  127  9  21  24  36  37     24:54.87  9:27.95 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Eustace 
2  Alec Marable  19:12.15 
3  Elijah Rogers  19:16.39 
7  Michael Wong  20:13.81 
10  Temple Hendrickson  20:57.96 
16  Justin Legal  21:39.39 
17  Brandon Hall  21:50.71 
26  Hunter Norris  23:12.32 
Total Time = 101:19.72     Total Places = 38 
 
2. Kilgore 
6  Kelton Thrower 20:07.14 
11  Austin Word  21:01.59 
12  Marcos Trejo  21:09.07 
14  Ceasar Navarette  21:24.86 
18  Kaleb Shafer  21:51.84 
33  Jesus Garcia  24:46.86 
Total Time = 105:34.51     Total Places = 61 
 
3. Kaufman 
4  Sergio Rocha  19:38.06 
8  Aj Hurtado  20:17.64 



15  Rance Smith  21:38.79 
20  Keith Amarillo  22:17.57 
27  Garren Baker  23:28.11 
32  Trenton Stone  24:34.12 
Total Time = 107:20.18     Total Places = 74 
 
4. Mabank 
1  Cameron Boren 18:46.82 
13  Alejandro Tamez  21:21.04 
19  Trystin Edwards 21:54.67 
22  Tanner Henderson  22:32.31 
23  Gavin McDonald  22:51.23 
35  Weston Spence 26:09.56 
Total Time = 107:26.09     Total Places = 78 
 
5. Fruitvale 
5  Gavino Rongel  20:00.17 
25  Jaxson Lane  23:10.86 
28  Matt Martin  23:38.11 
29  Alexus Torres  23:44.01 
30  Chaz Grimes  23:48.39 
31  Jorge Sanchez  23:50.30 
34  Taylor McGinnis  25:53.03 
Total Time = 114:21.54     Total Places = 117 
 
6. Wills Point 
9  Luis Montano  20:48.81 
21  Jesus Gomez  22:29.36 
24  Will Smith  23:03.31 
36  Adam Shorter  27:56.11 
37  Jonatan Gomez 30:16.76 
Total Time = 124:34.36     Total Places = 127 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1  1  Cameron Boren 18:46.82  Mabank 
2  2  Alec Marable  19:12.15  Eustace 
3  3  Elijah Rogers  19:16.39  Eustace 
4  4  Sergio Rocha  19:38.06  Kaufman 
5  5  Gavino Rongel  20:00.17  Fruitvale 
6  6  Kelton Thrower 20:07.14  Kilgore 
7  7  Michael Wong  20:13.81  Eustace 
8  8  Aj Hurtado  20:17.64  Kaufman 
9    Mason Travis  20:22.51  Edgewood 
10    Paul McCoy  20:46.36  Bullard 
11  9  Luis Montano  20:48.81  Wills Point 
12    Fernando Lopez 20:54.93  Canton 
13  10  Temple Hendrickson  20:57.96  Eustace 



14  11  Austin Word  21:01.59  Kilgore 
15  12  Marcos Trejo  21:09.07  Kilgore 
16  13  Alejandro Tamez  21:21.04  Mabank 
17  14  Ceasar Navarette  21:24.86  Kilgore 
18  15  Rance Smith  21:38.79  Kaufman 
19  16  Justin Legal  21:39.39  Eustace 
20  17  Brandon Hall  21:50.71  Eustace 
21  18  Kaleb Shafer  21:51.84  Kilgore 
22  19  Trystin Edwards 21:54.67  Mabank 
23    Cole Smith  22:02.90  Emory Rains 
24  20  Keith Amarillo  22:17.57  Kaufman 
25  21  Jesus Gomez  22:29.36  Wills Point 
26  22  Tanner Henderson  22:32.31  Mabank 
27  23  Gavin McDonald  22:51.23  Mabank 
28    Radley Feiner  22:53.32  Brownsboro Isd 
29  24  Will Smith  23:03.31  Wills Point 
30  25  Jaxson Lane  23:10.86  Fruitvale 
31  26  Hunter Norris  23:12.32  Eustace 
32  27  Garren Baker  23:28.11  Kaufman 
33    Jacob Horn  23:34.37  Edgewood 
34    Brennan Johnson  23:35.92  Chapel Hill 
35    Zach McKensie  23:36.20  Bullard 
36  28  Matt Martin  23:38.11  Fruitvale 
37    Chance Cobb  23:38.53  Emory Rains 
38  29  Alexus Torres  23:44.01  Fruitvale 
39  30  Chaz Grimes  23:48.39  Fruitvale 
40  31  Jorge Sanchez  23:50.30  Fruitvale 
41    Chris Fisher  23:59.76  King's Academy Christ 
42    Jacob McGaha  24:05.28  Chapel Hill 
43    Quinton Locke  24:30.20  Edgewood 
44  32  Trenton Stone  24:34.12  Kaufman 
45  33  Jesus Garcia  24:46.86  Kilgore 
46    Clayton Judge  25:22.73  Emory Rains 
47    Alexis Gutierrez 25:38.07  Brownsboro Isd 
48    Casey Williams  25:40.76  Brownsboro Isd 
49  34  Taylor McGinnis  25:53.03  Fruitvale 
50  35  Weston Spence 26:09.56  Mabank 
51    Stuart Martinez 27:05.03  Fruitvale 
52    Sonny Moore  27:27.01  Bullard 
53  36  Adam Shorter  27:56.11  Wills Point 
54  37  Jonatan Gomez 30:16.76  Wills Point 
55    Anderw Thompson  31:07.71  All Saints Episcopal  
56    Gary Dodd  33:42.40  Fruitvale 
57    Ty Maynard  33:47.07  Fruitvale 
58    Gage Sulc  34:02.65  Fruitvale 
59    Matthew Soto  36:36.50  Chapel Hill 
 
 



MS Girls 
YWAM 
Sep. 28, 2013 
   
   
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
1  Canton 36  1  3  7  9  16  22   15:01.25  1:58.73 
2  Kaufman  64  4  5  6  12  37  48  51 15:39.14  2:54.98 
3  Eustace 87  2  10  23  24  28  31  35 16:03.84  2:21.51 
4  Emory Rains  108  14  15  19  26  34     16:31.38  1:48.60 
5  Bullard  128  11  18  25  36  38  42  46 16:49.03  2:28.60 
6  Mabank  136  8  13  32  33  50     17:06.32  4:37.54 
7  Brownsboro Isd 149  17  21  30  40  41  55  58 17:22.39  2:27.07 
8  Mineola  173  20  27  39  43  44  45  49 17:49.10  2:33.46 
9  Quitman  235  29  47  52  53  54  56  57 19:11.46  3:01.26 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Canton 
1  Rachel Cade  13:59.73 
3  Mattie Tullos  14:50.15 
7  Zoe Carr  15:03.42 
9  Hannah Manry  15:14.48 
16  Audrey Jeanes  15:58.46 
22  Brileigh Linder  16:39.34 
Total Time = 75:06.26     Total Places = 36 
 
2. Kaufman 
4  Taylor Farnsworth  14:54.93 
5  Hanna Duncan  14:58.67 
6  Chantal Lopez  15:02.26 
12  Amanda Rodriguez  15:29.95 
37  Peyton Roberts 17:49.92 
48  Isabel Valadez  19:17.14 
51  Emily Matthews  19:48.95 
Total Time = 78:15.74     Total Places = 64 
 
3. Eustace 
2  Sierra Castillo  14:36.81 
10  Arian McDonald  15:14.96 
23  Mallory Grace  16:42.45 
24  Daisy Rigsby  16:46.64 
28  Hailey Carpenter  16:58.32 
31  Brooke Caldwell  17:25.51 
35  Natalie Hinajosa  17:43.39 
Total Time = 80:19.20     Total Places = 87 
 



4. Emory Rains 
14  Kara Iser  15:49.75 
15  Autumn Terry  15:53.56 
19  Stephanie Holder  16:22.26 
26  Bryanna Manning  16:52.98 
34  Julianne Olsen  17:38.35 
Total Time = 82:36.92     Total Places = 108 
 
5. Bullard 
11  Liberty Woolard  15:22.78 
18  Megan McCoy  16:13.26 
25  Caroline Calhoon  16:51.60 
36  Lillian Bloxom  17:46.12 
38  Tiffany Barnes  17:51.39 
42  Lovely Lyke  18:44.45 
46  Meagan Bochow  18:59.10 
Total Time = 84:05.17     Total Places = 128 
 
6. Mabank 
8  Savannah Chapman  15:07.82 
13  Kaylee Boren  15:32.71 
32  Victoria Swilling 17:30.92 
33  Jade Ries  17:34.79 
50  Kylie Neighbors 19:45.37 
Total Time = 85:31.64     Total Places = 136 
 
7. Brownsboro Isd 
17  Cami Wyatt  16:06.40 
21  Sarah Stokke  16:38.57 
30  Carlie Spurgeon 17:15.12 
40  Brooklyn Foscue  18:18.37 
41  Brionna Ray  18:33.48 
55  Hannah Hagler  20:26.65 
58  Trysta Redic  22:48.26 
Total Time = 86:51.96     Total Places = 149 
 
8. Mineola 
20  Bree Williams  16:22.90 
27  Luz Mata  16:56.57 
39  Katie Callison  18:00.82 
43  Carson Jones  18:48.82 
44  Avery Hazelwood  18:56.37 
45  Gloria Salazar  18:58.37 
49  Mary Katherine Howell  19:37.04 
Total Time = 89:05.51     Total Places = 173 
 
9. Quitman 
29  Ruby Melgarejo 17:00.79 



47  Caylie Wiese  19:07.51 
52  Skyler Fuller  19:51.54 
53  Hannah Hardy  19:55.39 
54  Haven Hardy  20:02.06 
56  Halee Hightower  21:48.26 
57  Cammie Hicks  22:08.14 
Total Time = 95:57.31     Total Places = 235 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1    Tyler Johnson  13:54.46  Edgewood 
2  1  Rachel Cade  13:59.73  Canton 
3  2  Sierra Castillo  14:36.81  Eustace 
4  3  Mattie Tullos  14:50.15  Canton 
5  4  Taylor Farnsworth  14:54.93  Kaufman 
6  5  Hanna Duncan  14:58.67  Kaufman 
7    Shannon Baker  15:00.53  Edgewood 
8  6  Chantal Lopez  15:02.26  Kaufman 
9  7  Zoe Carr  15:03.42  Canton 
10  8  Savannah Chapman  15:07.82  Mabank 
11    Holly Settegest  15:10.48  Van 
12  9  Hannah Manry  15:14.48  Canton 
13  10  Arian McDonald  15:14.96  Eustace 
14  11  Liberty Woolard  15:22.78  Bullard 
15  12  Amanda Rodriguez  15:29.95  Kaufman 
16  13  Kaylee Boren  15:32.71  Mabank 
17  14  Kara Iser  15:49.75  Emory Rains 
18  15  Autumn Terry  15:53.56  Emory Rains 
19  16  Audrey Jeanes  15:58.46  Canton 
20  17  Cami Wyatt  16:06.40  Brownsboro Isd 
21  18  Megan McCoy  16:13.26  Bullard 
22  19  Stephanie Holder  16:22.26  Emory Rains 
23  20  Bree Williams  16:22.90  Mineola 
24  21  Sarah Stokke  16:38.57  Brownsboro Isd 
25  22  Brileigh Linder  16:39.34  Canton 
26  23  Mallory Grace  16:42.45  Eustace 
27  24  Daisy Rigsby  16:46.64  Eustace 
28  25  Caroline Calhoon  16:51.60  Bullard 
29  26  Bryanna Manning  16:52.98  Emory Rains 
30  27  Luz Mata  16:56.57  Mineola 
31  28  Hailey Carpenter  16:58.32  Eustace 
32  29  Ruby Melgarejo 17:00.79  Quitman 
33  30  Carlie Spurgeon 17:15.12  Brownsboro Isd 
34  31  Brooke Caldwell  17:25.51  Eustace 
35  32  Victoria Swilling 17:30.92  Mabank 
36  33  Jade Ries  17:34.79  Mabank 
37  34  Julianne Olsen  17:38.35  Emory Rains 
38  35  Natalie Hinajosa  17:43.39  Eustace 



39  36  Lillian Bloxom  17:46.12  Bullard 
40    Jessica Plunk  17:49.03  Eustace 
41  37  Peyton Roberts 17:49.92  Kaufman 
42  38  Tiffany Barnes  17:51.39  Bullard 
43  39  Katie Callison  18:00.82  Mineola 
44  40  Brooklyn Foscue  18:18.37  Brownsboro Isd 
45    Emily Williams  18:24.28  Fruitvale 
46    Jordan Lovett  18:24.54  Grand Saline 
47    Isabelle Jarvis  18:28.76  All Saints Episcopal  
48  41  Brionna Ray  18:33.48  Brownsboro Isd 
49    Christina Servin 18:42.01  Fruitvale 
50  42  Lovely Lyke  18:44.45  Bullard 
51  43  Carson Jones  18:48.82  Mineola 
52    Abby Williams  18:52.81  Fruitvale 
53  44  Avery Hazelwood  18:56.37  Mineola 
54  45  Gloria Salazar  18:58.37  Mineola 
55  46  Meagan Bochow  18:59.10  Bullard 
56    Jessie Hopkins  19:05.34  Van 
57  47  Caylie Wiese  19:07.51  Quitman 
58    Perry Burchfield19:11.75  Bullard 
59  48  Isabel Valadez  19:17.14  Kaufman 
60    Violet McCoy  19:19.84  Bullard 
61  49  Mary Katherine Howell  19:37.04  Mineola 
62    Kori Herring  19:40.54  Grand Saline 
63  50  Kylie Neighbors 19:45.37  Mabank 
64  51  Emily Matthews  19:48.95  Kaufman 
65  52  Skyler Fuller  19:51.54  Quitman 
66  53  Hannah Hardy  19:55.39  Quitman 
67  54  Haven Hardy  20:02.06  Quitman 
68    Brenna Williams  20:08.32  Fruitvale 
69  55  Hannah Hagler  20:26.65  Brownsboro Isd 
70    Anna Gaddis  20:28.64  Eustace 
71    Jerrie Workman 20:46.06  Mineola 
72    Breanne Byerly 21:07.40  Bullard 
73  56  Halee Hightower  21:48.26  Quitman 
74  57  Cammie Hicks  22:08.14  Quitman 
75    Hazel Lile  22:36.71  Mineola 
76  58  Trysta Redic  22:48.26  Brownsboro Isd 
77    Tish Yates  22:54.71  Mineola 
 
 
MS Boys 
YWAM 
Sep. 28, 2013 
   
   
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 



1  Edgewood  59  4  6  10  17  22  36  44 13:27.01  1:13.09 
2  Canton 70  1  9  11  16  33     13:36.56  2:53.11 
3  Quitman  95  7  8  13  21  46  47  49 14:17.09  4:04.11 
4  Eustace 107  18  19  20  24  26  27  32 14:09.30  0:33.23 
5  Bullard  108  12  14  23  29  30  37  50 14:12.56  1:13.34 
6  Mineola  137  5  25  31  35  41  42  48 14:52.91  3:43.57 
7  Emory Rains  140  3  15  38  39  45     14:59.50  4:24.65 
8  Kaufman  147  2  28  34  40  43     15:05.11  4:36.31 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Edgewood 
4  Noble Smith  12:53.21 
6  Samuel Medina 12:58.51 
10  Eduardo Muniz 13:20.14 
17  Efrain Muniz  13:56.89 
22  Justin Perez  14:06.31 
36  Brodie Prather  15:28.00 
44  Clayton Hopgood  16:52.48 
Total Time = 67:15.08     Total Places = 59 
 
2. Canton 
1  Matthew Hook  12:15.20 
9  James Sterling  13:19.56 
11  Dawson Walker 13:29.29 
16  Christian Bourquin  13:50.46 
33  Nicholas George  15:08.31 
Total Time = 68:02.84     Total Places = 70 
 
3. Quitman 
7  Carlos Rodriguez  13:11.37 
8  Luygui Melgarejo  13:15.12 
13  Langdon Bautista  13:37.43 
21  Diego Flores  14:06.04 
46  Clayton Reiland 17:15.48 
47  Matthew Clayton  17:24.67 
49  Trevor Gilbert  20:15.61 
Total Time = 71:25.47     Total Places = 95 
 
4. Eustace 
18  Cameron Carpenter  13:58.01 
19  Alejandro Sanchez  13:58.43 
20  Nicholas Westbrook  14:00.46 
24  Jeremy Carson  14:18.36 
26  Micah Zimmerer  14:31.25 
27  Adrian Gonzales  14:35.48 
32  Bucky Whomble  15:01.75 
Total Time = 70:46.53     Total Places = 107 



 
5. Bullard 
12  Adam Skanes  13:36.57 
14  Joseph Woolard 13:37.90 
23  Zach Ridgely  14:12.28 
29  Nick Calhoon  14:46.15 
30  Cj Gardner  14:49.92 
37  Riley Younger  15:28.79 
50  Spencer Moore 22:34.07 
Total Time = 71:02.84     Total Places = 108 
 
6. Mineola 
5  Cameron Sorenson  12:53.46 
25  Corbin Gant  14:30.29 
31  Sam Hurley  14:59.25 
35  Russell Ballew  15:24.53 
41  Devin Cormier  16:37.04 
42  Caden Roberts  16:43.00 
48  Michael Troccolli  18:06.68 
Total Time = 74:24.59     Total Places = 137 
 
7. Emory Rains 
3  Justin Gonzalez 12:32.07 
15  Bryan Campbell 13:47.31 
38  Justin Bartley  15:48.17 
39  Kyle Thurman  15:53.20 
45  James Ball  16:56.73 
Total Time = 74:57.50     Total Places = 140 
 
8. Kaufman 
2  Spencer Keith  12:15.92 
28  Bobby Williams 14:43.06 
34  Reece Lawson  15:17.09 
40  Jacob Harris  16:17.25 
43  Colton Mitchell 16:52.23 
Total Time = 75:25.56     Total Places = 147 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
1  1  Matthew Hook  12:15.20  Canton 
2  2  Spencer Keith  12:15.92  Kaufman 
3  3  Justin Gonzalez 12:32.07  Emory Rains 
4    Jesse Arenas  12:42.65  Alba‐Golden 
5    Eric Grant  12:45.17  Grand Saline 
6    Richie Grant  12:48.40  Grand Saline 
7  4  Noble Smith  12:53.21  Edgewood 
8  5  Cameron Sorenson  12:53.46  Mineola 
9  6  Samuel Medina 12:58.51  Edgewood 



10    Nathanial Cox  13:00.40  King's Academy Christ 
11    Dalton Brandon 13:05.79  Alba‐Golden 
12  7  Carlos Rodriguez  13:11.37  Quitman 
13  8  Luygui Melgarejo  13:15.12  Quitman 
14  9  James Sterling  13:19.56  Canton 
15    Cameron Larson  13:19.82  Brownsboro Isd 
16  10  Eduardo Muniz 13:20.14  Edgewood 
17    Jason Gallegos  13:23.17  Mabank 
18  11  Dawson Walker 13:29.29  Canton 
19    Konner Kemp  13:34.11  Mabank 
20  12  Adam Skanes  13:36.57  Bullard 
21  13  Langdon Bautista  13:37.43  Quitman 
22  14  Joseph Woolard 13:37.90  Bullard 
23  15  Bryan Campbell 13:47.31  Emory Rains 
24  16  Christian Bourquin  13:50.46  Canton 
25  17  Efrain Muniz  13:56.89  Edgewood 
26  18  Cameron Carpenter  13:58.01  Eustace 
27  19  Alejandro Sanchez  13:58.43  Eustace 
28  20  Nicholas Westbrook  14:00.46  Eustace 
29  21  Diego Flores  14:06.04  Quitman 
30  22  Justin Perez  14:06.31  Edgewood 
31  23  Zach Ridgely  14:12.28  Bullard 
32    Jeremiah Willson  14:15.92  Cushing 
33  24  Jeremy Carson  14:18.36  Eustace 
34  25  Corbin Gant  14:30.29  Mineola 
35    Luke Kindle  14:30.71  Alba‐Golden 
36  26  Micah Zimmerer  14:31.25  Eustace 
37  27  Adrian Gonzales  14:35.48  Eustace 
38    Andrew Bersano  14:42.81  Brownsboro Isd 
39  28  Bobby Williams 14:43.06  Kaufman 
40  29  Nick Calhoon  14:46.15  Bullard 
41  30  Cj Gardner  14:49.92  Bullard 
42  31  Sam Hurley  14:59.25  Mineola 
43  32  Bucky Whomble  15:01.75  Eustace 
44  33  Nicholas George  15:08.31  Canton 
45  34  Reece Lawson  15:17.09  Kaufman 
46  35  Russell Ballew  15:24.53  Mineola 
47  36  Brodie Prather  15:28.00  Edgewood 
48  37  Riley Younger  15:28.79  Bullard 
49  38  Justin Bartley  15:48.17  Emory Rains 
50  39  Kyle Thurman  15:53.20  Emory Rains 
51  40  Jacob Harris  16:17.25  Kaufman 
52  41  Devin Cormier  16:37.04  Mineola 
53  42  Caden Roberts  16:43.00  Mineola 
54    Tristin Meadows  16:49.28  Cushing 
55  43  Colton Mitchell 16:52.23  Kaufman 
56  44  Clayton Hopgood  16:52.48  Edgewood 
57    Taylor Brown  16:52.92  Fruitvale 



58  45  James Ball  16:56.73  Emory Rains 
59    Paul Garner  17:13.89  Fruitvale 
60  46  Clayton Reiland 17:15.48  Quitman 
61    Preston Tool  17:18.92  Brownsboro Isd 
62  47  Matthew Clayton  17:24.67  Quitman 
63    Amos Lee  18:01.82  Cushing 
64  48  Michael Troccolli  18:06.68  Mineola 
65    Jared Greene  18:10.81  Mabank 
66    Montana Martin  18:20.87  Fruitvale 
67    Kannon Campbell  18:47.07  Cushing 
68    Asher Fanous  19:36.53  All Saints Episcopal  
69  49  Trevor Gilbert  20:15.61  Quitman 
70    Shawn Hollard  21:48.81  Eustace 
71  50  Spencer Moore 22:34.07  Bullard 
72    Dalton Maynard  22:39.51  Fruitvale 
 
 


